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Month To Date Year To Date Previous Year

VIOLATION ACTIVITY

Violation Hearings Held

Violation Complaints Pending Scheduling

Violation Complaints Pending Dispositions

VIOLATION DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL Number Licenses Penalized

           Hearings

           Acknowledgements

TOTAL Number Cases Dismissed

           Hearing Commissioner

           Nolle Prosequi

APPEAL HEARINGS

Appeal Hearings Held

Appeal Hearings Pending

Appeal Decisions

           Affirmed

           Modified

           Rescinded

           Remanded

PENALTY HEARINGS

Penalty Hearing Held

SELECTED STATISTICS

Licenses Revoked

Licenses Revoked/Terminated Unless Transferred

Licensed Establishments Suspended

Total Days Suspension Ordered

Licensed Establishments Fined

Total Fines Assessed

    

    

           100

           583

            73

    

    

    

           195

            73

           122

            25

            15

            10

    

    

    

             3

            15

             3

             1

             0

             1

             1

    

    

    

             1

    

    

    

             0

            16

             4

            15

           195

 $   92,666.00

    

    

           721

    

    

    

    

    

         1,489

           649

           840

           129

            79

            50

    

    

    

            33

            29

             4

            17

             3

             5

    

    

    

            15

    

    

    

             2

           174

            52

           457

         1,478

 $  692,272.00

    

    

           712

    

    

    

    

    

         1,465

           635

           830

            86

            71

            15

    

    

    

            24

            78

            30

            18

             9

             2

             1

    

    

    

            10

    

    

    

             0

           141

            34

           147

         1,446

 $  612,178.00

VIOLATIONS SUBMITTED

Enforcement Division

Michigan State Police

Sheriff Department

Detroit Police Department

Joint Report

Other Police Departments

           115

             6

            11

            17

             1

            36

           981

            57

           163

           128

            27

           271

           186          1,627

         1,043

            66

            87

            89

            62

           393

         1,740


