Michigan Department Of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

, 2009

VIOLATION STATISTICS FOR THE MONTH OF July

	Month To Date	Year To Date	Previous Year
VIOLATION ACTIVITY			
Violation Hearings Held	100	721	712
Violation Complaints Pending Scheduling	583		
Violation Complaints Pending Dispositions	73		
VIOLATION DISPOSITIONS			
TOTAL Number Licenses Penalized	195	1,489	1,465
Hearings	73	649	635
Acknowledgements	122	840	830
TOTAL Number Cases Dismissed	25	129	86
Hearing Commissioner	15	79	71
Nolle Prosequi	10	50	15
APPEAL HEARINGS			
Appeal Hearings Held	3	33	24
Appeal Hearings Pending	15		78
Appeal Decisions	3	29	30
Affirmed	1	4	18
Modified	0	17	9
Rescinded	1	3	2
Remanded	1	5	1
PENALTY HEARINGS			
Penalty Hearing Held	1	15	10
SELECTED STATISTICS			
Licenses Revoked	0	2	0
Licenses Revoked/Terminated Unless Transferred	16	174	141
Licensed Establishments Suspended	4	52	34
Total Days Suspension Ordered	15	457	147
Licensed Establishments Fined	195	1,478	1,446
Total Fines Assessed	\$ 92,666.00	\$ 692,272.00	\$ 612,178.00
VIOLATIONS SUBMITTED			
Enforcement Division	115	981	1,043
Michigan State Police	6	57	66
Sheriff Department	11	163	87
Detroit Police Department	17	128	89
Joint Report	1	27	62
Other Police Departments	36	271	393
	186	1,627	1,740